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e QLIS
OF AMERICA

1325 GRANDVIEW AVENUE, GLENOALE, CALIFORNIA 91201 — COUNCIL 58 — WESTERN REGION — AREA IV — (213) 243-6282

March 26, 1991

- Dest RET  [TempEsRD

Jeffrey has been dropped from all of our files and will not be invited to
participate in activities. Previously, his registration was paid each year by
his mother for several years. During this time, he was not a participating
member. He has been convicted of the crime; however, [ do not know the
sentence given to him. y .

7/. S /
Harry/V. Smith

HVS:sjc
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
P.O. Box 152079, lrving, Texas 75015-2079
214-580-2000

March 19, 1991

Mr. Harry V. Smith
Scout Executive
Verdugo Hills Council, No. 58

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JEFFREY MUMFORD

Dear Harry:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of NESA.

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Volunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a member of NESA. He should not
participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the
Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or
daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not involve him. Let us
know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

L~

\~ .
LS T
AN

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region,

Boy
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March 19, 1991

Mr. Harry Y. Smith
Scout Executive
VYerdugo Hills Council, No. 58

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JEFFREY MUMFORD

Dear Harry:

A recent check of our Ineligible Volunteer File against the National Eagle
Scout Association indicated that the above named individual is presently a
member of NESA.

This individual is listed on our Ineligible Yolunteer File and will not be
permitted to register with the Boy Scouts of America. We wanted you to be
aware of this, so that the individual cannot participate in any activities
with the council, simply because he is a2 member of NESA. He should not

participate in any leadership capacity or assume any responsibility in the Boy

Scouts of America. He could participate as a parent if he has a son or
daughter involved.

We wanted to make you aware of this, so you would not invelve him. Let us
know if you have any questians.

Sincerely,

K&ﬁurruxru:
AR
Paul Ernst, Director AR 13 1991
Registration and Statistical Service ERIN O'RILEY
eko

cc: Richard E. Parker, Western Region,
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READY FCR FiLZ

MAR 30 1833

A. GRAVES
March 3G, 1990
Hr. darry V. Smicth
Scout Executive
Verdugo Hl1lls Council, lo. 338
PERSGNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JEFFREY HARLAN MUMFORD

Dear Harry:

Thank you for the detailed informatiom seant concerning the above Scouter.
This case bas been reviewed with our attoraey and is now on our permanent
Ineligibla VYolunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registracion Service

ag

cc: wWestern Region
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BOY SCOUTS
OF AMERICA

1325 GRANDVIEW AVENUE, GLENDALE. CALIFORNIA 91201-2297 — COUNCIL 58 — WESTERN REGION — AREA IV — (818) 243-6282

March 12, 1990

Personal and Confidential
Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
Boy Scouts of America
National Office
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

[ am writing in response to your letter inquiring about Jeffrey Mumford.
Jeffrey went to court and pleaded guilty to charges of child abuse.

It is to my understanding that if you inquire of the Glendale Court Reporter,

they may release a transcript of the case to you since he pleaded guilty. Their
phone number is i, reference case # 89N0407.

This case never reached the newspapers, therefore we have no clippings to
send you.

I hope this will help complete your files regarding Jeffrey Mumford.

Sincerely,
s !
V.o A
' AN

. /I
;v [ Tl \,/
Harry V. Smith
Scout Executive

H
;s

HVS:dr
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February 14, 1990 READY FOR FILE
FEB 1 1990

Mr. Harzy V. Saith

Scout Executive Juuie FIELDER

Yerdugo Hills Zouncil, Ho. 38

"y
(&)

D

OOMA AT . fodd sy o T v R aTalead - —~ e »
PERSChAL AND CONFLDENTIAL SUBJECT: JZIFFRSY 4. ¥

I bate to bother you azala, bur we have not heari from vou for geveral
@acatins aad would like to have =more {nformatica comcerninz this matter.

We wculd llke to have gewspaper clippiangs or court racerds iadicatiog
s u

@Ry JiT. Mumlor? was suspended. This would help to zive us the

ratlonal for placing hiz on the £ile.

]

nas been coupletad. This would esable us to have,
compiete case related o this individual,

We would, also, lize to have the outcome of the legal acticn once It

file, the

flease do not nesitate to send us materiala as thev ar> available, sc

we can build this £ile more securely.

Sincarely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Registration Servicae

iz

cc: Western egiom
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Occober 23, 1789 READY FCR FUE
ooT 20 198
Yir. Harry V. Smich
Scout Ezxecutive
Verdugo Hills Council, Ho. 38
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTI SUBJECT: JEFFREY #. MUMFCRD

dear Harry:

Ye wers sent a
have znot heard

copy of the letter datad Aungust 1, suspending ¥r. Muamford.
from vou since that time, related to this matter.

We would like more informaticn concerning the reasom for the suspension.
2lease give us as wuch izformation as you avallable, so that we caa make
certain we can substantiate our refusal of vegistration anywhere ia the
country. :

He

I am also enclosing an Ineligible Volunteer Record Sheet which we would like

te have completad, so we can ildentify Mr. Mumford.
information as you have available.

Thanks for your help in completiag this matter.

Sipcerely,

Paul Ermst, Director
Ragistration Service

[a])

3
Enclosure

cc: Western Region

Pleagse give us as much
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August 14, 1989 6::>

Mr. Harry V. Smith

Scout Executive

Verduga Hills Council, No. 58

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Jeffrey H. HMumford

Dear Harry:

We recently received a copy of a letier which was sent to Hr. Mumford
suspending his registration with the 8oy Scouts of America.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would 1ike to have
completed, so that we can identify Mr. Mumford. Please complete this with as
much information as you have available. A copy of a paper with his signature
would also aid in the identification process.

We would like to have more information concerning this matter. Please give us
information that will tell us why his registration was suspended and whether
there is to be any legal action related to it.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

a9
Enclosure

cc: Western Region
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BOY SCOUTS
OF AMERICA

1325 GRANDVIEW AVENUE, GUENDALE. CALIFORNIA 91201.2297 — COUNCIL 58 — WESTERN REGION — AREA 1V — (818) 243-6282

August 1, 1989

Mr. Jeffrey Mumford

B P80l - 7 208953
Glendale, California 91205 é/é/

Dear Mr. Jeffrey Mumford:

After careful review. we have decided that your registration with the
Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have
with the Boy Scouts of America. A $7.00 cash refund of your
registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA leadership registration is a privilege
and is not automarically granted to everyone who applies. We
reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern
that an individual may not measure up to the high standards of
leadership which the BSA seeks to provide for. American youth.
Please also understand that this decision and the reasons for it will
be maintained as confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to Harry
Smith, Scout Executive explaining your version of the facts
supporting your ciaim that your registration as a BSA leader should
be reinstated. ‘

Sincerely yours, c 9%,
&
J’J”J—dﬂﬂtb J2hm - oféump ju |

Christine Palmer-Losure,
Finance Director \@

CPL:nkw
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